

Financial Info for '18-'19 Player Invitation



Fees

Green White Soccer Club's fees for the 2018 – 2019 youth travel program are:

- \$985.00 per player (U08 U15)
- \$700.00 per player if U16+
- \$250 per player per season Fall and Spring if practice player

Uniform Fee (ALL players) = \$175.00/player

- Adidas Package tracksuit top; two (2) jerseys; one (1) pair of shorts; two (2) pair of socks; and practice t-shirt
- Uniform Fee is due at time of registration.

Discounts

- There is a "Multi-Player Discount" for families with more than one child playing in its travel program. Specifically, if you have more than one child playing for the Club, your second child will receive a 10% reduction in fees, and each additional child thereafter will receive a 20% reduction in fees.
- Note: Discounts do not apply to uniform fees.

Payment Options

- OPTION 1: Lump Sum Payment Plan.
- OPTION 2**: Three Payment Plan (The Club will pro-rate and apply any reduced fee structure for additional players to your final payment.)
 - o Payment #1 = \$500.00 (time of registration); for U16+ = \$350.00 (time of registration)
 - Payment #2 = \$242.50 (10/01/18); for U16+ = \$350.00 (9/01/18)
 - o Payment #3 = \$242.50 (3/01/19)
- OPTION 3**: Monthly Installment Plan. Your initial payment (\$175.00) is due at the time of registration and then nine pro-rated payments or \$90 will be applied on or about the 1st of each month, July through March.
- OPTION 4: Should you require a different format or choose to pay offline, you need to contact Club Treasurer Steve Samuelson at ssamuelson@greenwhitesoccer.org to discuss and/or make arrangements. All outstanding balances will need to be paid in full by March 31, 2019.

**NOTE: For all credit card transactions, SportsEngine (not GW Soccer) assesses a servicing/convenience fee to your overall order, which will be added to your initial payment. Options #2 and #3 require you to register and maintain a credit card through GW's on-line SportsEngine system. The aforementioned amounts, depending on chosen option, will be automatically charged to your registered credit card on/about the dates outlined. : If paying off-line, all checks should be made payable to "Green White Youth Soccer Club"; there will be a \$25 charge for each check returned unpaid for any reason.

By accepting your child(ren)'s invitation, you understand that there are expenses incurred outside the actual playing seasons as well as the financial commitment you are making to Green White Soccer Club, and agree to abide by the commitments outlined above. Delinquent payment status will result in the suspension of the player's pass; s/he will not be allowed to train/compete until account is current.